

Digitally signed
by MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2024.07.08
12:13:25
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 79 OF 2022

Bright Performance Nutrition Private Limited ...Plaintiff

Vs.

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr. Ram Jay Narayan i/by Bimal Rajasekhar for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Varsha Chavan for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th JULY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. When the matter was called, I am informed that the matter is wrongly on board.

2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff invites my attention to an order dated 1st September, 2023, which records that the Interim Application, by which the Defendant had sought leave to file the written statement was dismissed and the Plaintiff was directed to file the documents upon which the Plaintiff sought to rely upon.

3. Hence, stand over to 16th August, 2024 for direction.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)