

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 79 OF 2022

Bright Performance Nutrition Private Limited ...Plaintiff

Versus

Icici Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Ram Jay Narayan i/b Mr. Bimal Rajashekhar for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 04th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1 Since I am informed that it is an undefended suit, registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate bench.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)