

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 79 OF 2022

Bright Performance Nutrition Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff
V/s.
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Vishal Sheth with Mr. Kunal Naik and Ms. Diksha Brahme i/b Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Namrata Gawde i/b Ms. Varsha Chavan for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Gawde, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant and submits that some time be granted for discovery and inspection and for filing of statement of admission and denial.
2. Let discovery and inspection positively be completed within a period of two weeks. The statement of admission and denial be completed within a period of two weeks thereafter with copy to the others.
3. List on **16th April, 2026** for marking of Plaintiff's documents.
4. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

5. Let parties endeavour to furnish a chart of the exhibits by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.03.13
10:27:41 +0530