

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 79 OF 2022

Bright Performance Nutrition Private Limited	...Plaintiff
V/s.	
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.	...Defendant

Ms. Diksha Brahme i/b Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Namrata Gawde i/b Ms. Varsha Chavan for the Defendant.

CORAM	:	ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE	:	16th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Gawde, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant and submits that her senior is not available due to medical emergency of her parents and that some time be granted to file and serve the statement of admission and denial of the documents.
2. Ms. Brahme, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that the matter has been pending for long and the documents be marked.
3. Having heard the learned Counsel, list on **7th May, 2026**.
4. Let the statement of admission and denial be filed and served by the next date.

5. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.
6. Let learned Counsel to endeavour to place a chart containing exhibit numbers before this Court by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.04.17
11:07:21
+0530